



## केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

## CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)





Date: 19.01.2022

## CWC CO-CD0HnT/27/2020-COMM

All Regional Manager Central Warehousing Corporation Regional Office

Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Bhopal, Delhi, Chennai, Chandigarh, Guwahati, Hyderabad, Jaipur, Kolkata, Kochi, Lucknow, Mumbai, Patna

Sub: Modifications /Addendum in the Model Tender Document -Reg.

With the approval of the Competent Authority the following changes in the Model Tender Document of foodgrains have been incorporated.

Page No.	Clauses ADDED
Under the Index of the Tender Document - Page	Appendix-XV- Undertaking to be submitted by
no.7/8 of $87$ – as point no. 28	the authorized signatory regarding equipment's for
	handling & Transportation of consignments (Truck &
	Trailers etc.).
Page No 17 of 87 - 3. (B) ALL OTHER REQUIRED	The bidder must own/possess the equipment's for
DOCUMENTS	handling & Transportation of consignments (Truck &
As Point no.11 –First column	Trailers etc.). The bidder shall submit the list of
	vehicles owned / possessed.
Page No 17 of 87 - 3. (B) ALL OTHER	Appendix-XV
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS	Undertaking to be submitted by the authorized
As Point no.11 – Second column	signatory.
Page no. 87 of 87 (containing the details of Appendix	Appendix XV
XV)	

The soft copy of the Model Tender Document for foodgrains incorporating the above changes is being uploaded on the website for future reference.

You are requested to go through the Model Tender document and any discrepancy may be reported to the undersigned by 24.01.2022.

Rajeev Kumar Bansal General Manager (Commercial )

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Director (M&CP) CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 3. PS to Director (Pers.) CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 4. PS to Director (Fin), CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 5. GGM (System) CWC, CO, New Delhi: with a request to upload the soft copy of the Model Tender Document on website.